MIP Number List of Components 2012-2017

Component Title

Art Education Methods

Art to Build Basic Skills
Performing Arts in Education
STEM

Southeastern Consortium for Minorities in Engineering
(SECME) Science & Math Training

Mathematics Curriculum and Methods
Technology in Mathematics

Florida Standards Study for Mathematics Teachers
Music to Build Basic Skills
Elementary Physical Education
Middle School Physical Education
High School Physical Education
Coaching a Specific Sport

Athletic Injuries

Coaching Theory

Preschool Curriculum

Success For All Reading

Foundation In Language and Cognition - Reading
Endorsement Competency 1

Foundations of Research-Based Practices 2 - Reading
Endorsement Competency 2

Foundations of Assessment - Reading Endorsement
Competency 3

Foundations of Application of Differentiated Instruction -
Reading Endorsement Competencies 4 and 5

Demonstration of Accomplishment - Reading Endorsement
Competency 6

REESOL Bundle Training — Part 1
REESOL Bundle Training — Part 2
Next Generation Content Area Reading — (NGCAR-PD)

Next Generation Content Area Reading — (NGCAR-PD
Practicum

1
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Number
1-006-003
1-006-005
1-006-006
1-007-001
1-007-003

1-009-001
1-009-008
1-009-009
1-010-001
1-011-001
1-011-002
1-011-003
1-011-005
1-011-006
1-011-007
1-012-001
1-013-001
1-013-003

1-013-004

1-013-005

1-013-006

1-013-007

1-013-008
1-013-009
1-013-012
1-013-013

Max Pts
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60

60

60

60

60
40
60
30



Current Topics in Drivers Education

Driver Education — Classroom Training

Driver Education — Lab Training

Driver Education — Third Party Tester Training

Science Curriculum

Science Fair

Technology in Science

Social Studies Content

Global Studies in Education

Improving Writing Instruction in the Elementary School
The Writing Process

Adapted Physical Education

Knowledge of Foundations of Exceptional Student Education
Sunshine State Standards

Diversity Awareness Training

Multicultural Studies

Curriculum & Methods (Option B — Online)
Differentiated Instruction, Part A (Option B — Online)
Differentiated Instruction, Part B (Option B — Online)
Supervised Practicum (Option B — Online)

ESOL for Administrators: Instructional Leadership (Option B
— Online)

ESOL Methods of Teaching English to Speakers of Other
Languages (2011)

ESOL for Administrators

Assessment (Option B — Online)

ESOL Testing and Evaluation (2011)

A Beginning For All Educators (Option B — Online)
Applied Linguistics, Part A (Option B — Online)
Applied Linguistics, Part B (Option B — Online)

ESOL for Administrators: Accountability (Option B —
Online)

ESOL for Counselors — Accountability (Option B — Online)
ESOL Applied Linguistics (2011)
ESOL Curriculum & Materials Development (2011)
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1-014-001
1-014-002
1-014-003
1-014-004
1-015-001
1-015-005
1-015-006
1-016-001
1-016-002
1-017-001
1-017-002
1-100-001
1-103-001
1-408-001
1-412-001
1-412-002
1-700-003
1-700-004
1-700-005
1-700-006
1-700-007

1-700-008

1-700-009
1-701-002
1-701-003
1-702-002
1-702-003
1-702-004
1-702-005

1-702-006
1-702-007
1-703-002

60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
20
30
30
60
20

60

60
30
60
20
30
30
22

60
60
60



ESOL — An Overview (2011)
Language and Diversity (Option B — Online)
Cultural Diversity (Option B — Online)

ESOL for Administrators : Culture & Communication
(Option B — Online)

ESOL Transfer Points

ESOL Cross-Cultural Communication (2011)

World Language Strategies

Early Childhood Education: Improving Instruction
Learning Walks

Language Arts Methods

Differentiating Mathematics Instruction of All Students
Music Teaching Techniques

Improving Instruction in Reading

Florida Standards Study in the Elementary Content Area
Florida Standards Study in the Secondary Content Area
Science Methods

Hands-On Science

Understanding How Students Learn

GEMS

Differentiating Science Instruction for All Students
Social Studies Methods

Improving Writing Instruction for Title I Students
Instructional Techniques and Materials for ESE

Exceptional Student Education Program Delivery Model
Options

Teaching Gifted Students
Teaching Students with Moderate and Severe Disabilities

Instructional Accommodations & Modifications for use in the
Classroom

Inclusion Strategies for ESE

Skills for Teaching Exceptional Students in Basic Vocational
Education

Knowledge of Instructional Practices in Exceptional Student
Education
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1-703-003
1-705-002
1-705-003
1-705-004

1-705-005
1-705-006
2-004-001
2-007-002
2-007-003
2-008-001
2-009-002
2-010-001
2-013-001
2-013-004
2-013-005
2-015-001
2-015-002
2-015-004
2-015-007
2-015-008
2-016-001
2-017-001
2-100-001
2-100-002

2-100-003
2-100-004
2-100-005

2-100-006
2-100-007

2-100-009

18
20
30
20

60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60

60
60
60

60
60

60



Knowledge of Language Development and Communication
Skills

Knowledge of Skills Related to Teaching Interpersonal
Interactions and Participation

Developing Individual Educational Programs in ESE
Identification and Referral of ESE Students

Special Needs Students in Career and Technical Education
Knowledge of the Transition Process for ESE Students
Curriculum Development — Gifted

Education of Special Populations — Gifted

Guidance and Counseling — Gifted

Nature and Needs — Gifted

Theory and Development of Creativity — Gifted
Agriscience and Natural Resources

Business Technology Education

Diversified Education

Family and Consumer Science

Health Science Education

Industrial Education

Marketing Education

Public Service Education

Technology Education

Career & Technical Education Student Organizations
Applied Academic Curriculum

Counselors as Career Development Specialists
Career & Technical Education

Title I Basic Skills

Florida Standards Across the Curriculum

Effective Classroom Management

Educational Research Foundations: Organizing the Classroom
Environment for Teaching and Learning

Media Specialists Updating
Cooperative Learning

Creating Independence Through Student-Owned Strategies
(CRISS)
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2-100-010

2-100-011

2-102-001
2-103-002
2-105-004
2-105-005
2-106-001
2-106-002
2-106-003
2-106-004
2-106-005
2-200-001
2-201-003
2-202-001
2-203-001
2-204-001
2-205-001
2-206-001
2-208-001
2-209-001
2-210-002
2-210-004
2-210-005
2-211-001
2-400-001
2-401-001
2-404-001
2-404-002

2-407-001
2-408-002
2-408-003

60

30

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60



Creating Independence Through Student-Owned Strategies
(CRISS) Trainers

Independent Study

High Yield Strategies

Differentiated Instruction

Lesson Study

Computer Application Modules (The Basics)

Technology Applications Modules (Devices)

Instructional Technology Applications (Beyond the Basics)
Integrating Technology with Instruction

Administrative and Management Application

Internet Applications

Technology Uses for Exceptional Student Education Teachers

Technology Safety & Security for Employees

Reading Strategies for ESE Teachers

Alternate Assessment

Speech and Language Referral Assessment and Eligibility
Knowledge of Assessment and Evaluation

Early Childhood: Screening/Assessment

Assessment

Florida Continuous Improvement Model

Functional Behavioral Assessments (FBA) & Behavior
Improvement Plans (BIP)

Developing a Phase System for Behavior Change

Knowledge of Assessing, Designing, and Implementing
Positive Behavioral Support

Social Skills

Managing Student Behavior

Responsive Classroom Facilitator Training

Responsive Classroom

Systems of Behavioral Management

Florida’s Team Training on Positive Behavioral Support
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)/First Aid

Nonviolent Crisis Intervention
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2-408-004

2-408-007
2-408-008
2-411-001
2-415-001
3-003-001
3-003-002
3-003-003
3-003-006
3-003-007
3-003-008
3-100-001
3-511-001
4-102-001
4-102-002
4-102-003
4-102-004
4-401-001
4-401-002
4-404-001
5-101-002

5-101-005
5-101-006

5-403-001
5-404-001
5-404-002
5-404-003
5-404-004
5-404-005
6-014-003
6-403-001

60

30
60
60
60
30
30
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
60

30
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
12
12



Second Step Training for Teachers - School Violence
Prevention

Second Step Training for Trainers - School Violence
Prevention

Safe and Drug-Free Schools Training
Gainesville Police Department — Citizens Academy
Bloodborne Pathogens

School Safety

Curriculum Mapping

Planning & Organization

Clinical Educator Training

Clinical Educator Trainer Training

Multi-Tiered System of Supports (MTSS)
Targeted Selection

Coaching Teachers to Higher Levels of Effectiveness
Seven Habits of Highly Effective People
Interaction Management

Facilitating Effective Teams

Action Research/Inquiry and Evaluation
Learning Communities

Classroom Walk Through Model

Southern Association Colleges/Schools (SACS)
Self Study for Accreditation

Management Training

Administration of Programs for Young Children
Preparing New Principals

Principle-Centered Leadership

Professional Enhancement Program (PEP)

Paraprofessional Training for Exceptional Student Programs

Adult Education
Psycho-Educational Evaluation
Child Abuse and Neglect

Suicide and Emotional Crisis

Counselors as Personal-Social Development Specialists

Experiential Team Building
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6-403-002

6-403-003

6-406-001
6-406-003
6-414-002
6-511-001
7-007-001
7-404-001
7-406-004
7-406-005
7-415-001
7-502-001
7-507-001
7-507-002
7-507-003
7-507-004
7-507-008
7-507-009
7-507-010
7-512-002
7-512-003
7-513-001
7-513-002
7-513-003
7-513-005
7-513-007
8-104-001
8-300-001
8-401-001
8-403-001
8-403-002
8-403-003
8-406-001

30

30

60
60

30
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
30
60
60
60
60
30
30
60
60



Student Services Professional Development
Substitute Teacher Training

Human Growth and Development
Consultation, Intervention, and Counseling

Psychological Services

Drug Free Schools - Education and Violence Prevention

New To The Profession Teacher Training (ACIP)
Attention-Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder Child
Mentoring for Professional Growth
Personality/Learning/Teaching Styles

Parent Involvement/Family Literacy

Enhancing Professional Practice Through National Board

Certification

Collaborating to Improve Teaching and Learning (Lastinger

Teacher Fellowship Program)

Understanding Characteristics of the Young Adolescent:

Motivating Middle School Students
Building Student Relationships

Sexual Harassment Prevention Program
School Food Service Training 1

School Food Service Training 2

School Food Service Training 3

Teaching of Inservice Courses

Book Study

Successful Grant Writing

Personality Type Indicator

Lifestyle Improvement/Fitness Enrichment (LIFE)
SACS School Renewal Facilitator Training
Management Information Systems

Office Personnel Training

School Improvement Training

Professional Development through On-Line Learning
(PD360)

CREATE Contacts and Council Training
School Advisory Council Training
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8-409-001
8-409-002
8-409-003
8-409-004
8-409-005
8-409-006
8-409-007
8-409-008
8-409-011
8-411-001
8-413-001
8-416-001

8-416-002

8-421-001

8-421-003
8-503-001
8-505-001
8-505-002
8-505-003
8-506-002
8-506-003
8-506-004
8-506-005
8-506-006
8-507-001
8-508-001
8-509-001
8-512-001
8-512-002

8-514-001
8-514-002

60
30
60
60
60
30
60
30
60
60
60
60

60

60

60

60
60
60
30
60
30
60
30
30
60
30
60
60

60
60



Professional Development Experiences

School Bus Engine and Transmission Repair and Maintenance
Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)

Bus Drivers Inservice

Schools of Excellence

EDEP On-Site Coordinator Training

EDEP Activity Leader Training

EDEP Aide Training
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8-514-003
8-515-001
8-515-002
8-515-003
8-521-001
8-600-001
8-600-002
8-600-003

30
60
60
30
20
60
60
60



