## MIP Number List of Components 2012-2017

Component Title	Number	Max Pts
Art Education Methods	1-006-003	60
Art to Build Basic Skills	1-006-005	60
Performing Arts in Education	1-006-006	60
STEM	1-007-001	60
Southeastern Consortium for Minorities in Engineering (SECME) Science & Math Training	1-007-003	60
Mathematics Curriculum and Methods	1-009-001	60
Technology in Mathematics	1-009-008	60
Florida Standards Study for Mathematics Teachers	1-009-009	60
Music to Build Basic Skills	1-010-001	60
Elementary Physical Education	1-011-001	60
Middle School Physical Education	1-011-002	60
High School Physical Education	1-011-003	60
Coaching a Specific Sport	1-011-005	60
Athletic Injuries	1-011-006	60
Coaching Theory	1-011-007	60
Preschool Curriculum	1-012-001	60
Success For All Reading	1-013-001	60
Foundation In Language and Cognition - Reading Endorsement Competency 1	1-013-003	60
Foundations of Research-Based Practices 2 - Reading Endorsement Competency 2	1-013-004	60
Foundations of Assessment - Reading Endorsement Competency 3	1-013-005	60
Foundations of Application of Differentiated Instruction - Reading Endorsement Competencies 4 and 5	1-013-006	60
Demonstration of Accomplishment - Reading Endorsement Competency 6	1-013-007	60
REESOL Bundle Training – Part 1	1-013-008	60
REESOL Bundle Training – Part 2	1-013-009	40
Next Generation Content Area Reading – (NGCAR-PD)	1-013-012	60
Next Generation Content Area Reading – (NGCAR-PD Practicum	1-013-013	30

Current Topics in Drivers Education	1-014-001	60
Driver Education – Classroom Training	1-014-002	60
Driver Education – Lab Training	1-014-003	60
Driver Education – Third Party Tester Training	1-014-004	60
Science Curriculum	1-015-001	60
Science Fair	1-015-005	30
Technology in Science	1-015-006	60
Social Studies Content	1-016-001	60
Global Studies in Education	1-016-002	60
Improving Writing Instruction in the Elementary School	1-017-001	60
The Writing Process	1-017-002	60
Adapted Physical Education	1-100-001	60
Knowledge of Foundations of Exceptional Student Education	1-103-001	60
Sunshine State Standards	1-408-001	30
Diversity Awareness Training	1-412-001	60
Multicultural Studies	1-412-002	60
Curriculum & Methods (Option B – Online)	1-700-003	20
Differentiated Instruction, Part A (Option B – Online)	1-700-004	30
Differentiated Instruction, Part B (Option B – Online)	1-700-005	30
Supervised Practicum (Option B – Online)	1-700-006	60
ESOL for Administrators: Instructional Leadership (Option B – Online)	1-700-007	20
ESOL Methods of Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (2011)	1-700-008	60
ESOL for Administrators	1-700-009	60
Assessment (Option B – Online)	1-701-002	30
ESOL Testing and Evaluation (2011)	1-701-003	60
A Beginning For All Educators (Option B – Online)	1-702-002	20
Applied Linguistics, Part A (Option B – Online)	1-702-003	30
Applied Linguistics, Part B (Option B – Online)	1-702-004	30
ESOL for Administrators: Accountability (Option B – Online)	1-702-005	22
ESOL for Counselors – Accountability (Option B – Online)	1-702-006	60
ESOL Applied Linguistics (2011)	1-702-007	60
ESOL Curriculum & Materials Development (2011)	1-703-002	60

EGOL A O : (2011)	1 702 002	1.0
ESOL – An Overview (2011)	1-703-003	18
Language and Diversity (Option B – Online)	1-705-002	20
Cultural Diversity (Option B – Online)	1-705-003	30
ESOL for Administrators : Culture & Communication (Option B – Online)	1-705-004	20
ESOL Transfer Points	1-705-005	
ESOL Cross-Cultural Communication (2011)	1-705-006	60
World Language Strategies	2-004-001	60
Early Childhood Education: Improving Instruction	2-007-002	60
Learning Walks	2-007-003	60
Language Arts Methods	2-008-001	60
Differentiating Mathematics Instruction of All Students	2-009-002	30
Music Teaching Techniques	2-010-001	60
Improving Instruction in Reading	2-013-001	60
Florida Standards Study in the Elementary Content Area	2-013-004	60
Florida Standards Study in the Secondary Content Area	2-013-005	60
Science Methods	2-015-001	60
Hands-On Science	2-015-002	60
Understanding How Students Learn	2-015-004	60
GEMS	2-015-007	60
Differentiating Science Instruction for All Students	2-015-008	30
Social Studies Methods	2-016-001	60
Improving Writing Instruction for Title I Students	2-017-001	60
Instructional Techniques and Materials for ESE	2-100-001	60
Exceptional Student Education Program Delivery Model Options	2-100-002	60
Teaching Gifted Students	2-100-003	60
Teaching Students with Moderate and Severe Disabilities	2-100-004	60
Instructional Accommodations & Modifications for use in the Classroom	2-100-005	60
Inclusion Strategies for ESE	2-100-006	60
Skills for Teaching Exceptional Students in Basic Vocational Education	2-100-007	60
Knowledge of Instructional Practices in Exceptional Student Education	2-100-009	60

Knowledge of Language Development and Communication Skills	2-100-010	60
Knowledge of Skills Related to Teaching Interpersonal Interactions and Participation	2-100-011	30
Developing Individual Educational Programs in ESE	2-102-001	60
Identification and Referral of ESE Students	2-103-002	60
Special Needs Students in Career and Technical Education	2-105-004	60
Knowledge of the Transition Process for ESE Students	2-105-005	60
Curriculum Development – Gifted	2-106-001	60
Education of Special Populations – Gifted	2-106-002	60
Guidance and Counseling – Gifted	2-106-003	60
Nature and Needs – Gifted	2-106-004	60
Theory and Development of Creativity – Gifted	2-106-005	60
Agriscience and Natural Resources	2-200-001	60
Business Technology Education	2-201-003	60
Diversified Education	2-202-001	60
Family and Consumer Science	2-203-001	60
Health Science Education	2-204-001	60
Industrial Education	2-205-001	60
Marketing Education	2-206-001	60
Public Service Education	2-208-001	60
Technology Education	2-209-001	60
Career & Technical Education Student Organizations	2-210-002	60
Applied Academic Curriculum	2-210-004	60
Counselors as Career Development Specialists	2-210-005	60
Career & Technical Education	2-211-001	60
Title I Basic Skills	2-400-001	60
Florida Standards Across the Curriculum	2-401-001	60
Effective Classroom Management	2-404-001	60
Educational Research Foundations: Organizing the Classroom Environment for Teaching and Learning	2-404-002	60
Media Specialists Updating	2-407-001	60
Cooperative Learning	2-408-002	60
Creating Independence Through Student-Owned Strategies (CRISS)	2-408-003	60

Creating Independence Through Student-Owned Strategies (CRISS) Trainers	2-408-004	60
Independent Study	2-408-007	30
High Yield Strategies	2-408-008	60
Differentiated Instruction	2-411-001	60
Lesson Study	2-415-001	60
Computer Application Modules (The Basics)	3-003-001	30
Technology Applications Modules (Devices)	3-003-002	30
Instructional Technology Applications (Beyond the Basics)	3-003-003	60
Integrating Technology with Instruction	3-003-006	60
Administrative and Management Application	3-003-007	60
Internet Applications	3-003-008	60
Technology Uses for Exceptional Student Education Teachers	3-100-001	60
Technology Safety & Security for Employees	3-511-001	60
Reading Strategies for ESE Teachers	4-102-001	60
Alternate Assessment	4-102-002	60
Speech and Language Referral Assessment and Eligibility	4-102-003	30
Knowledge of Assessment and Evaluation	4-102-004	60
Early Childhood: Screening/Assessment	4-401-001	60
Assessment	4-401-002	60
Florida Continuous Improvement Model	4-404-001	60
Functional Behavioral Assessments (FBA) & Behavior Improvement Plans (BIP)	5-101-002	60
Developing a Phase System for Behavior Change	5-101-005	30
Knowledge of Assessing, Designing, and Implementing Positive Behavioral Support	5-101-006	60
Social Skills	5-403-001	60
Managing Student Behavior	5-404-001	60
Responsive Classroom Facilitator Training	5-404-002	60
Responsive Classroom	5-404-003	60
Systems of Behavioral Management	5-404-004	60
Florida's Team Training on Positive Behavioral Support	5-404-005	60
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)/First Aid	6-014-003	12
Nonviolent Crisis Intervention	6-403-001	12

Second Step Training for Teachers - School Violence Prevention	6-403-002	30
Second Step Training for Trainers - School Violence Prevention	6-403-003	30
Safe and Drug-Free Schools Training	6-406-001	60
Gainesville Police Department – Citizens Academy	6-406-003	60
Bloodborne Pathogens	6-414-002	3
School Safety	6-511-001	30
Curriculum Mapping	7-007-001	60
Planning & Organization	7-404-001	60
Clinical Educator Training	7-406-004	30
Clinical Educator Trainer Training	7-406-005	60
Multi-Tiered System of Supports (MTSS)	7-415-001	60
Targeted Selection	7-502-001	60
Coaching Teachers to Higher Levels of Effectiveness	7-507-001	60
Seven Habits of Highly Effective People	7-507-002	30
Interaction Management	7-507-003	60
Facilitating Effective Teams	7-507-004	60
Action Research/Inquiry and Evaluation	7-507-008	60
Learning Communities	7-507-009	60
Classroom Walk Through Model	7-507-010	60
Southern Association Colleges/Schools (SACS)	7-512-002	30
Self Study for Accreditation	7-512-003	60
Management Training	7-513-001	60
Administration of Programs for Young Children	7-513-002	60
Preparing New Principals	7-513-003	60
Principle-Centered Leadership	7-513-005	30
Professional Enhancement Program (PEP)	7-513-007	60
Paraprofessional Training for Exceptional Student Programs	8-104-001	60
Adult Education	8-300-001	60
Psycho-Educational Evaluation	8-401-001	60
Child Abuse and Neglect	8-403-001	30
Suicide and Emotional Crisis	8-403-002	30
Counselors as Personal-Social Development Specialists	8-403-003	60
Experiential Team Building	8-406-001	60

Student Services Professional Development	8-409-001	60
Substitute Teacher Training	8-409-002	30
Human Growth and Development	8-409-003	60
Consultation, Intervention, and Counseling	8-409-004	60
Psychological Services	8-409-005	60
Drug Free Schools - Education and Violence Prevention	8-409-006	30
New To The Profession Teacher Training (ACIP)	8-409-007	60
Attention-Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder Child	8-409-008	30
Mentoring for Professional Growth	8-409-011	60
Personality/Learning/Teaching Styles	8-411-001	60
Parent Involvement/Family Literacy	8-413-001	60
Enhancing Professional Practice Through National Board Certification	8-416-001	60
Collaborating to Improve Teaching and Learning (Lastinger Teacher Fellowship Program)	8-416-002	60
Understanding Characteristics of the Young Adolescent: Motivating Middle School Students	8-421-001	60
Building Student Relationships	8-421-003	60
Sexual Harassment Prevention Program	8-503-001	5
School Food Service Training 1	8-505-001	60
School Food Service Training 2	8-505-002	60
School Food Service Training 3	8-505-003	60
Teaching of Inservice Courses	8-506-002	30
Book Study	8-506-003	60
Successful Grant Writing	8-506-004	30
Personality Type Indicator	8-506-005	60
Lifestyle Improvement/Fitness Enrichment (LIFE)	8-506-006	30
SACS School Renewal Facilitator Training	8-507-001	30
Management Information Systems	8-508-001	60
Office Personnel Training	8-509-001	30
School Improvement Training	8-512-001	60
Professional Development through On-Line Learning (PD360)	8-512-002	60
CREATE Contacts and Council Training	8-514-001	60
School Advisory Council Training	8-514-002	60

Professional Development Experiences	8-514-003	30
School Bus Engine and Transmission Repair and Maintenance	8-515-001	60
Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)	8-515-002	60
Bus Drivers Inservice	8-515-003	30
Schools of Excellence	8-521-001	20
EDEP On-Site Coordinator Training	8-600-001	60
EDEP Activity Leader Training	8-600-002	60
EDEP Aide Training	8-600-003	60